
2021-2022
PHYSICIANS 

Directory
Physician Referral

1-800-607-8888

THIS IS WHERE...
WE HAVE ELEVATED
THE LEVEL OF
HEALTHCARE
For All of North Central 
West Virginia

uhcwv.org
uhcspecialties.com



2 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

DEPARTMENT
Contact Numbers

For offices and services not listed call: (681) 342-1000

Department Number
UHC Main Number (681) 342-1000

Admitting and Registration (681) 342-1700
Behavioral Health (681) 342-7500

Business Office / Patient Accounts (681) 342-3100
Diagnostic Services (681) 342-1300

Emergency Department (681) 342-1100
Laboratory / Pathology (681) 342-1500

Medical Records (681) 342-1740
Patient Information (681) 342-1641
Physician Referral 1-800-607-8888

TTY/TDD For Deaf / Hearing Impaired (681) 342-1005
UHC Cardiology (681) 342-3840

UHC Cardiac Rehabilitation (681) 342-2425
UHC ENT & Audiology (681) 342-3570

UHC Family Medicine Center (681) 342-3600
UHC Gastroenterology (681) 342-3690
UHC General Surgery (681) 342-3400

UHC Infectious Diseases (681) 342-3870
UHC Internal Medicine (681) 342-3850

UHC Nephrology (681) 342-3835
UHC Neurosurgery, Spine & Pain Center (681) 342-3500

UHC Oncology (681) 342-1842
UHC Ophthalmology (681) 342-4525

UHC Orthopaedics (681) 342-3500
UHC Plastic Surgery (681) 342-3190

UHC Pulmonary Medicine (681) 342-3730
UHC Pulmonary Rehabilitation (681) 342-2425

UHC Rheumatology (681) 342-3490
UHC Sleep Lab (681) 342-3290

UHC Urology (681) 342-3660
UHC Wound Center (304) 842-1034
UPC Endocrinology (681) 342-3070

United Health Foundation (681) 342-1622
United Pharmacy (681) 342-1580

United Rehab - Bridgeport (681) 342-3790
United Transitional Care Center (681) 342-5100

Volunteer Services (681) 342-1630
WVU Medicine Heart & Vascular Institute (304) 842-0007

WVU Medicine Home Health and Hospice (304) 624-2424
WVU Medicine Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC (304) 848-2150



UHC Physicians Directory | 3

SPECIALTY
Alphabetical Index

Specialty Page
Allergy/Immunology 4

Anesthesiology 4
Audiology 5

Cardiology 5-6
Dermatology 6

Diagnostic Radiology 7
Ear, Nose, and Throat 7
Emergency Medicine 8-9

Endocrinology and Metabolism 9
Family Medicine 10-16

Gastroenterology 16-17
General Surgery 17-18

Hand Surgery 18
Hospitalist Physicians 18-19
Hyperbaric Medicine 20

Infectious Diseases 20
Internal Medicine 20-21

Midwifery 21
Nephrology 21

Neurology 21-22
Neurosurgery 22

Obstetrics/Gynecology 22-23
Oncology/Hematology 23-24

Ophthalmology 24-25
Orthopaedic Surgery 26-27

Pain Management 27
Pathology 27-28

Pediatric Dentistry 28
Pediatrics 28-29

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 29
Plastic Surgery 30

Podiatric Surgery 30
Psychiatry 30

Pulmonary Medicine 31
Radiation Oncology 31

Rheumatology 31-32
Sleep Medicine 32

Thoracic Surgery 32
Urogynecology 33

Urology 33
Vascular Surgery 33-34

Wound Care 34

For your convenience, a first floor map is located on page 35 and 
a campus map is located on pages 36-37 of this directory.



4 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

PHYSICIANS
By Specialty

Allergy and Immunology
Daniel J. Merenda, M.D.

UHC ENT & Audiology
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 401

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3570
F: (681) 342-3575

K. Scott Oxley, M.D.
UHC ENT & Audiology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 401
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3570
F: (681) 342-3575

Anesthesiology
Anesthesiology services are provided at WVU Medicine 
United Hospital Center by the Department of Anesthesia.

327 Medical Park Drive
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-2200
F: (681) 342-2277

 

Joseph M. Folio, D.O.
 

Stephen Paquelet, M.D.
 

Scott M. Ross, D.O.

 

Brett A. Tomlin, M.D.
 

Thomas N. Walker, M.D.



UHC Physicians Directory | 5

Audiology
Ashley N. Lucas, Au.D.
UHC ENT & Audiology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 401
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3570
F: (681) 342-3575

Cardiology
Gerardo C. Lopez, M.D.

WVU Heart & Vascular Institute - Bridgeport
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 304

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-0007
F: (304) 842-0008

John A. McKnight, M.D.
UHC Cardiology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 106
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3840
F: (681) 342-3845

Sathyanarayan M. Reddy, M.D.
Clarksburg Cardiovascular, PLLC
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 306

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 933-3830
F: (304) 933-3837

Abdulmalek Sabbagh, M.D.
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite E

Weston, WV  26452
P: (304) 269-1448
F: (304) 269-5235



NOW, YOU CAN VIEW YOUR 
HEALTH INFORMATION 
AND COMMUNICATE WITH 
YOUR UHC HEALTHCARE 
TEAM ONLINE!

MyWVUChart.com

6 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Cardiology (continued)

Ebrahim Sabbagh, D.O.
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite E

Weston, WV  26452
P: (304) 842-1171
F: (304) 842-1172

Dean E. Wolz, M.D.
WVU Heart & Vascular Institute - Bridgeport

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 304
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-0007
F: (304) 842-0008

Dermatology
Dermatology services are provided at WVU Medicine United 
Hospital Center by the Mountain State Medical Specialties, Inc.
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 200 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 624-7200
F: (304) 624-0026

 
Sharifeh Farasat, M.D.

 
Charles B. Franz, M.D.

 
Jeffrey A. Dodson, M.D.

 Jeffrey B. Jackson, M.D.



UHC Physicians Directory | 7

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology services are provided at WVU Medicine 
United Hospital Center by the Radiological Physician Associates 
whose corporate address is:

700 Village Drive 
Fairmont, WV  26554

Billing Questions:
1-866-338-6463 
O: (304) 366-2600

WVU Medicine 
United Hospital Center 
Department of Radiology

P: (681) 342-1300
F: (681) 342-1336

William M. Almasy, M.D.
Jay L. Ballen, M.D.
Patrick A. Brown, M.D.
C. David Burtner, M.D.
Jason W. DeBerry, M.D.
Daniel R. DiGiovine, M.D.
Joseph J. Dorchak, M.D.
Frederick J. Gabriele, M.D.
Adam M. Hackney, M.D.
Mark A. Hackney, M.D.
William L. Hirsch, Jr., M.D.

Thomas C. Koay, M.D. 
Evan G. Kupec, M.D.
John A. Leon, M.D. 
Joseph R. Migaiolo, M.D.
Richard E. Person, M.D.
James A. Ross, M.D.
Cory A. Smith, D.O.
Jason W. Stewart, M.D.
Garrett W. Stover, M.D.
W. Parke Thrush, M.D.
Wesley D. Tuel, M.D.

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)
Daniel J. Merenda, M.D.

UHC ENT & Audiology
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 401

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3570
F: (681) 342-3575

K. Scott Oxley, M.D.
UHC ENT & Audiology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 401
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3570
F: (681) 342-3575



8 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Emergency Medicine
Emergency Medicine physician services are provided by  
WVU Medicine.

University Health Associates 
327 Medical Park Drive
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1100
F: (681) 342-1167

 

Stefan A. Dobranski, M.D.
 

Christopher S. Goode, M.D.
 

Kyle A. Hurst, M.D.

 

Robert Lehki, M.D.
 

Kevin J. Mace, M.D.
 

Thomas C. Marshall, M.D.

 

Meghann E. McGushin, D.O.
 

Joseph J. Minardi, M.D.
 

Mary E. Schmidt, M.D.

 

Anna M. Scott, M.D.
 

Justin M. Spratt, D.O.



uhcspecialties.com

UHC Physicians Directory | 9

Emergency Medicine (continued)

Brenden J. Balcik, M.D.
Christopher P. Conrad, D.O.
Courtney A. Cundiff, M.D.
Scott W. Findley, M.D.
Stuart P. Godwin, M.D.

Michael Horner, M.D.
Clara H. Kraft, M.D.
Jessica M. Neidhardt, M.D.
Erin L. Setzer, M.D.
Andrew W. Vucelik, M.D.

Endocrinology and Metabolism
Blake Epling, M.D.

UPC Bridgeport Endocrinology
Service Provided by United Hospital Center

710 Genesis Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3070
F: (304) 808-6085

Timothy K. Jackson, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Endocrinology

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
710 Genesis Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3070
F: (304) 808-6085

Ayesha Jameel, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Endocrinology

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
710 Genesis Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3070
F: (304) 808-6085



10 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Family Medicine
Frederick Alcantara, M.D.

UHC Family Medicine
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3600
F: (304) 342-3625

James D. Bailey, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302

William G. Bowles, D.O.
UPC Clarksburg Family Medicine

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2673 Davisson Run Road, Suite 101

Clarksburg, WV  26301
P: (681) 342-3470
F: (304) 622-6109

S. Whitney Courtney, D.O.
UHC Family Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3600
F: (681) 342-3625

Paul D. Davis, M.D.
UPC Salem Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2373 West Main Street, Suite 102

Salem, WV  26426
P: (304) 782-2000
F: (304) 782-3102

Lance D. Dubberke, M.D.
UPC Shinnston Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
686 South Pike Street
Shinnston, WV  26431

P: (681) 342-3800
F: (304) 592-2102



GET YOUR MONTHLY

FROM UNITED HOSPITAL CENTER

SIGN UP NOW
uhchousecall.com

Exclusive health 
content sent straight 
to your inbox.

UHC Physicians Directory | 11

Family Medicine (continued)

Mark B. Farnsworth, M.D.
UPC Barbour County Family Medicine

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
14032 Barbour County Highway 

Philippi, WV  26416
P: (304) 457-5744
F: (304) 457-5758

Stephen F. Fryer, II, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302

Haeley E. Harman, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302

Zachary W. Henry, D.O.
UPC Salem Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2373 West Main Street, Suite 102

Salem, WV  26426
P: (304) 782-2000
F: (304) 782-3102



12 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Family Medicine (continued)

David E. Hess, M.D.
215 West Main Street 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-6645

Elizabeth H. Hess, M.D.
UHC Family Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3600
F: (681) 342-3625

Michael R. Hess, M.D.
UPC Pinewood Medical Center

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
401 N. Pike Street

Grafton, WV 26354
P: (304) 265-1350
F: (304) 265-0295

Cecil T. Holbert, M.D.
Myers Clinic

3 Health Care Drive 
Philippi, WV  26416
P: (304) 457-2800
F: (304) 457-4011

Jo A. Longenecker, M.D.
UPC Clarksburg Family Medicine

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2673 Davisson Run Road, Suite 101

Clarksburg, WV  26301
P: (681) 342-3470
F: (304) 622-6109

James E. Malone, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302



UHC Physicians Directory | 13

Family Medicine (continued)

Josalyn M. Mann, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Physicians Care

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
1511 Johnson Avenue 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3700
F: (304) 842-9064

Angela M. Mills, D.O.
UPC Family Medical Clinic of Jane Lew

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
134 Industrial Park Road, Suite 200 

Jane Lew, WV  26378
P: (304) 884-7880
F: (304) 884-8902

Kristian Morrison, M.D.
UPC Shinnston Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
686 South Pike Street
Shinnston, WV  26431

P: (681) 342-3800
F: (304) 592-2102

Houda Mouradian, M.D.
UPC Salem Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2373 West Main Street, Suite 102

Salem, WV  26426
P: (304) 782-2000
F: (304) 782-3102

Frances B. Murray, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302

Kelly R. Nelson, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Family Healthcare

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3300
F: (304) 423-5302



14 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Family Medicine (continued)

Pete J. Palko, III, D.O.
Myers Clinic

3 Health Care Drive 
Philippi, WV  26416
P: (304) 457-2800
F: (304) 457-4011

Eric J. Radcliffe, M.D.
UHC Family Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3600
F: (681) 342-3625

Mohamed Sabbagh, M.D.
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 302

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 269-1448
F: (304) 269-5235

Reagan Simpson, M.D.
UPC White Hall Medical

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
177 Middletown Road, Suite 1

White Hall, WV  26554
P: (304) 363-6600
F: (304) 333-5203

Lea Singzon, M.D.
UPC Clarksburg Family Medicine

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
2673 Davisson Run Road, Suite 101

Clarksburg, WV  26301
P: (681) 342-3470
F: (304) 622-6109

Victor A. Singzon, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Physicians Care

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
1511 Johnson Avenue 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3700
F: (304) 842-9064



UHC Physicians Directory | 15

Family Medicine (continued)

Carey Swisher, D.O.
UPC Family Medical Clinic of Jane Lew

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
134 Industrial Park Road, Suite 200 

Jane Lew, WV  26378
P: (304) 884-7880
F: (304) 884-8902

Frank D. Swisher, D.O.
UPC Family Medical Clinic of Jane Lew

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
134 Industrial Park Road, Suite 200 

Jane Lew, WV  26378
P: (304) 884-7880
F: (304) 884-8902

Justin A. Teubert, D.O.
UHC Family Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3600
F: (681) 342-3625

Lauren Tomes, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Physicians Care

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
1511 Johnson Avenue 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3700
F: (304) 842-9064

Richard E. Vasicek, D.O.
UPC White Hall Medical

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
177 Middletown Road, Suite 1

White Hall, WV  26554
P: (304) 363-6600
F: (304) 333-5203

Ruthanne Watkins, D.O.
UPC Bridgeport Physicians Care

Service Provided by United Hospital Center
1511 Johnson Avenue 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3700
F: (304) 842-9064



16 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Family Medicine (continued)

Brittanie N. West, D.O.
UHC Family Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 500
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3600
F: (681) 342-3625

Dominick R. Woofter, M.D.
Mountain State Medical Specialties

1664 East Pike Street 
Clarksburg, WV  26301

P: (304) 709-7000
F: (304) 624-1780

Isha Woofter, M.D.
Mountain State Medical Specialties

1664 East Pike Street 
Clarksburg, WV  26301

P: (304) 709-7000
F: (304) 624-1780

Gastroenterology
David A. Ciarolla, M.D.
UHC Gastroenterology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 402
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3690
F: (681) 342-3695

Kimberly J. Fairley, D.O.
UHC Gastroenterology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 402
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3690
F: (681) 342-3695

Venu G. Gangireddy, M.D.
UHC Gastroenterology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 402
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3690
F: (681) 342-3695



UHC Physicians Directory | 17

Gastroenterology (continued)

Tariq Hammad, M.D.
UHC Gastroenterology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 402
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3690
F: (681) 342-3695

General Surgery
Ehab Akkary, M.D.

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 104
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 241-1100
F: (304) 983-8800

Marc L. Costa, M.D.
UHC General Surgery

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3400
F: (681) 342-3894

Alon Geva, M.D.
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 104

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 241-1100
F: (304) 983-8800

Jeffrey W. Madden, M.D.
UHC General Surgery

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3400
F: (681) 342-3894

M. Daniel Miller, M.D.
UHC General Surgery

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3400
F: (681) 342-3894



18 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

General Surgery (continued)

Benjamin A. Raymond, D.O.
UHC General Surgery

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3400
F: (681) 342-3894

Sugam B. Vasani, M.D.
UHC General Surgery

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3400
F: (681) 342-3894

Hand Surgery
William J. Dahl, M.D.

UHC Orthopaedics
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Hospitalist Physicians
Hospitalist physician services are provided by: 

UPC United Hospitalist Physicians
Service Provided by United Hospital Center
327 Medical Park Drive
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1852
F: (681) 342-1854

 

Ankush Asija, M.D.
 

Lauren Beck, M.D.
 

Monica M. Cerone, M.D.



UHC Physicians Directory | 19

Hospitalist Physicians (continued)

 
Jessica L. Harvey, D.O.

 
Edidiong Inyang, M.D.

 
Christina Kitsos, M.D.

 
Laco Lane Mace, II, M.D.

 
Evan Z. Morgan, M.D.

 
Nishanth S. Nirmala, M.D.

 
Marcus A. Peters, M.D.

 
Vigneshwaran  

Ramanathan, M.D.

 
Folusade A. Samuel, M.D.

 
Zachariah M. Thomas, M.D.

 
David L. Wray, D.O.

 
Shenell Bernard, M.D.

 
Sean T. Keesee, M.D.

 
Salma Khatoon, M.D.



20 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Hyperbaric Medicine
Susan L. Garner, M.D.

UHC Wound Care
916 West Main Street 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-1034
F: (304) 842-1037

Infectious Diseases
Dino J. Delaportas, M.D.

215 West Main Street 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-6645

Jonathan E. Stanley, D.O.
UHC Infectious Diseases

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 302
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3870
F: (681) 342-3885

Internal Medicine
John D. Angotti, M.D.

UPC Bridgeport Internal Medicine
Service Provided by United Hospital Center  

16 Sterling Drive, Suite 202
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 622-0294
F: (304) 622-0295

Michael T. Angotti, M.D.
UHC Internal Medicine

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 307
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3850
F: (304) 933-3319



UHC Physicians Directory | 21

Internal Medicine (continued)

Mazen Nashed, M.D.
Associated Specialists, Inc.

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 204
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 933-3800
F: (304) 933-3815

Midwifery
Stephanie Hurst, CNM, MSN

WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153

Nephrology
James J. DeMarco, M.D.

Clarksburg Nephrology and Hypertension
109 Platinum Drive, Suite I

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-0800
F: (304) 842-0809

Nabeel Ghabra, M.D.
UHC Nephrology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 402
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3835
F: (681) 342-3695

Neurology
Zaid A. Al-Qudah, M.D.

Associated Specialists, Inc.
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 204

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 933-3800
F: (304) 933-3815



22 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Neurology (continued)

Adnan Alghadban, M.D.
Associated Specialists, Inc.

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 204
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 933-3800
F: (304) 933-3815

Khaldoun Mozahem, M.D.
Associated Specialists, Inc.

1513 Johnson Avenue
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-5864
F: (304) 842-3338

Neurosurgery
UHC Neurosurgery, Spine, and Pain Center

227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 103
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3561

 
Richard A. Douglas, M.D.

 
Bill D. Underwood, M.D., Ph.D.

Robert A. Marsh, M.D. Cara L. Sedney, M.D.

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Leo R. Brancazio, M.D.

WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153



UHC Physicians Directory | 23

Obstetrics and Gynecology (continued)

Matthew J. Honaker, M.D.
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology

100 Stoney Hill Road  
Fairmont, WV  26554
P: (304) 598-4880
F: (304) 285-5418 

Stephanie Hurst, CNM, MSN
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153

Richard W. King, M.D.
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153

Janell C. Mace, M.D.
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153

Tyler J. Prouty, M.D.
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology

100 Stoney Hill Road  
Fairmont, WV  26554
P: (304) 598-4880
F: (304) 285-5418 

Oncology / Hematology
Zeeshan Ahmad, M.D.

UHC Oncology
327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1842
F: (681) 342-3445



24 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Oncology / Hematology (continued)

Shamsher Ali, M.D.
UHC Oncology

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1842
F: (681) 342-3445

Paul M. Brager, M.D.
UHC Oncology

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1842
F: (681) 342-3445

Salman S. Osman, M.D.
UHC Oncology

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1842
F: (681) 342-3445

Swati Vishwanathan, M.D.
UHC Oncology

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1842
F: (681) 342-3445

Ophthalmology
David A. Faris, M.D.

UHC Ophthalmology
1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431



UHC Physicians Directory | 25

Ophthalmology (continued)

Ghassan Ghorayeb, M.D.
WVU Eye Institute

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431

Sumeet Gupta, M.D.
WVU Eye Institute

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431

Leah “Carol” Laxson, M.D.
WVU Eye Institute

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431

Brian McMillan, M.D.
WVU Eye Institute

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431

John Nguyen, M.D.
WVU Eye Institute

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431

Emerson T. Que, M.D.
UHC Ophthalmology

1370 Johnson Avenue, Suite 200
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-4525
F: (304) 848-6431



26 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Orthopaedic Surgery
Peter J. Alasky IV, D.O.

UHC Orthopaedics 
Primary Care Sports Medicine

227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Christopher D. Courtney, D.O.
UHC Orthopaedics

Hip and Knee Specialist
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

William J. Dahl, M.D.
UHC Orthopaedics

Hand Specialist
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Joseph J. Fazalare, M.D.
UHC Orthopaedics 

Sports Medicine
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Joshua B. Sykes, M.D.
UHC Orthopaedics 

Shoulder Specialist-Arthroscopic Surgery
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

David L. Waxman, M.D.
UHC Orthopaedics

Hip and Knee Specialist
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507



UHC Physicians Directory | 27

Orthopaedic Surgery (continued)

Ashley L. Yelinek, D.O.
UHC Orthopaedics 

Primary Care Sports Medicine
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Pain Management
Nathan Berry, D.O.

UHC Neurosurgery, Spine, and Pain Center
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 103

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3561

Annas Sabbagh, D.O.
UHC Neurosurgery, Spine, and Pain Center

227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 103
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3561

Gobind P. Singh, M.D.
UHC Neurosurgery, Spine, and Pain Center

227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 103
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3561

Pathology
Daniel A. Anderson, M.D.

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1525
F: (681) 342-1548



28 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Pathology (continued)

Matthew S. Szarko, M.D.
327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1525
F: (681) 342-1548

Gerald T. Wedemeyer, M.D.
327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1525
F: (681) 342-1548

Lixin Zhang, M.D.
327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1525
F: (681) 342-1548

Pediatric Dentistry
Moe Momen, D.D.S.

9 Chenoweth Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-1921
F: (304) 842-1960

Pediatrics
Parth Bhatt, M.D.

UPC Bridgeport Pediatrics
Service Provided by United Hospital Center 

900 Lodgeville Road
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-3311
F: (304) 842-3313

Janet E. Cogar, M.D.
UPC Bridgeport Pediatrics

Service Provided by United Hospital Center 
900 Lodgeville Road 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-3311
F: (304) 842-3313



UHC Physicians Directory | 29

Pediatrics (continued)
Eleni Kitsos, M.D.

UPC Bridgeport Pediatrics
Service Provided by United Hospital Center 

900 Lodgeville Road 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 842-3311
F: (304) 842-3313

Joseph Momen, M.D.
UPC Pediatric Associates

Service Provided by United Hospital Center  
7 Chenoweth Drive 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-5777
F: (304) 842-3318

Mary-Ann Phillips, M.D.
UPC Pediatric Associates

Service Provided by United Hospital Center  
7 Chenoweth Drive 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-5777
F: (304) 842-3318

Brian C. Policano, M.D.
UPC Pediatric Associates

Service Provided by United Hospital Center  
7 Chenoweth Drive 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-5777
F: (304) 842-3318

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Russell Biundo, M.D.

UHC Neurosurgery, Spine, and Pain Center
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 103

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3561



30 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Plastic Surgery
Ronald W. Luethke, M.D.

UHC Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 203

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3190
F: (681) 342-3195

Podiatric Surgery
Rusty L. Cain, D.P.M.

WVU Orthopaedics
100 Stoney Hill Road 
Fairmont, WV  26554
P: (304) 598-4830
F: (304) 285-5418

Bryan W. Danhires, D.P.M.
UHC Orthopaedics

Foot and Ankle Specialist
227 Medical Park Drive, Suite 101 

Bridgeport, WV 26330
P: (681) 342-3500
F: (681) 342-3507

Keith M. Newman, D.P.M.
700 West Pike Street, Suite 200

Clarksburg, WV  26301
P: (304) 624-6821
F: (304) 624-6840

Psychiatry
Muhammad Salman, M.D.

Bridgeport Behavioral Specialists
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 105

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 933-3885
F: (304) 933-3887



UHC Physicians Directory | 31

Pulmonary Medicine
Jamil Ahmed, M.D.

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 102
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (304) 933-3816
F: (304) 933-3819

Jimmy H. Doumit, M.D.
UHC Pulmonology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 205
Bridgeport, WV 26330

P: (681) 342-3730
F: (681) 342-4557

Prashanth Thalanayar Muthukrishnan, M.D.
UHC Pulmonology

527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 205
Bridgeport, WV 26330

P: (681) 342-3730
F: (681) 342-4557

Radiation Oncology
Michael A. Stewart, M.D.

327 Medical Park Drive 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-1800
F: (681) 342-1802

Rheumatology
Aaradhana Kaul, M.D.

UHC Rheumatology
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 100

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3490
F: (681) 342-3491

Gbemisola Olayemi, M.D.
UHC Rheumatology

120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 100
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3490
F: (681) 342-3491



32 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Rheumatology (continued)
Jennifer Reams, D.O.

UHC Rheumatology
120 Medical Park Drive, Suite 100

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (681) 342-3490
F: (681) 342-3491

Sleep Medicine
Jimmy H. Doumit, M.D.

UHC Pulmonology
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 205

Bridgeport, WV 26330
P: (681) 342-3730
F: (681) 342-4557

Shiv U. Navada, M.D.
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 107

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 933-3843
F: (304) 933-3846

Thoracic Surgery
Adam J. Hansen, M.D.
WVU Medicine Heart &  

Vascular Institute - Bridgeport
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 205

Bridgeport, WV 26330
P: (681) 342-3730
F: (681) 342-4557

Ghulam Abbas, M.D.
WVU Medicine Heart & Vascular Institute

1 Medical Center Drive 
Morgantown, WV  26506

P: (304) 598-4478
F: (304) 285-1917



UHC Physicians Directory | 33

Urogynecology
Omar F. Duenas, M.D.

WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology at UHC
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 108

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 848-2150
F: (304) 848-2153

Robert E. Shapiro, M.D.
WVU Obstetrics & Gynecology

100 Stoney Hill Road
Fairmont, WV  26554
P: (304) 598-4880
F: (304) 285-5418

Urology
Grant L. Franklin, Jr., M.D.

UHC Urology
135 Professional Place 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3660
F: (681) 342-3598

Viacheslav Iremashvili, M.D., Ph.D.
UHC Urology

135 Professional Place 
Bridgeport, WV  26330

P: (681) 342-3660
F: (681) 342-3598

Vascular Surgery
John A. Adeniyi, M.D.

United Vascular and Vein Center
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 501

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-3993
F: (304) 842-4083



uhcspecialties.com

34 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Vascular Surgery (continued)

Spyridon Monastiriotis, M.D.
United Vascular and Vein Center
527 Medical Park Drive, Suite 501

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-3993
F: (304) 842-4083

Wound Care
Susan L. Garner, M.D.

UHC Wound Care
916 West Main Street 

Bridgeport, WV  26330
P: (304) 842-1034
F: (304) 842-1037

With decades of experience and state-of-the-art 
technology, UHC provides services to fit most 

every patient’s need. Just visit:

LEARN ABOUT 
UHC’S AREAS 
OF CARE



UHC Physicians Directory | 35

FIRST FLOOR MAP



36 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

CAMPUS MAP



UHC Physicians Directory | 37



38 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

PHYSICIANS
Alphabetical Index

Name Specialty Page
Abbas, Ghulam, M.D. Thoracic Surgery 32

Adeniyi, John A., M.D. Vascular Surgery 33
Ahmad, Zeeshan, M.D. Oncology/Hematology 23

Ahmed, Jamil, M.D. Pulmonary Medicine 31
Akkary, Ehab, M.D. General Surgery 17

Al-Qudah, Zaid A., M.D. Neurology 21
Alasky, Peter J., IV, D.O. Orthopaedic Surgery 26

Alcantara, Frederick, M.D. Family Medicine 10
Alghadban, Adnan, M.D. Neurology 22

Ali, Shamsher, M.D. Oncology/Hematology 24
Almasy, William M., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Anderson, Daniel A., M.D. Pathology 27
Angotti, John D., M.D. Internal Medicine 20

Angotti, Michael T., M.D. Internal Medicine 20
Asija, Ankush, M.D. Hospitalists 18

Bailey, James D., M.D. Family Medicine 10
Balcik, Brenden J., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9

Ballen, Jay L., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Beck, Lauren, M.D. Hospitalists 18

Bernard, Shenell, M.D. Hospitalists 19
Berry, Nathan, D.O. Pain Management 27

Bhatt, Parth, M.D. Pediatrics 28
Biundo, Russell, M.D. Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 29

Bowles, William G., D.O. Family Medicine 10
Brager, Paul M., M.D. Oncology/Hematology 24

Brancazio, Leo R., M.D. Obstetrics/Gynecology 22
Brown, Patrick A., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Burtner, C. David, M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Cain, Rusty L., D.P.M. Podiatric Surgery 30
Cerone, Monica M., M.D. Hospitalists 18

Ciarolla, David A., M.D. Gastroenterology 16
Cogar, Janet E., M.D. Pediatrics 28

Conrad, Christopher P., D.O. Emergency Medicine 9
Costa, Marc L., M.D. General Surgery 17

Courtney, Christopher D., D.O. Orthopaedic Surgery 26
Courtney, S. Whitney, D.O. Family Medicine 10
Cundiff, Courtney A., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9

Dahl, William J., M.D. Hand/Orthopaedic Surgery 18, 26
Danhires, Bryan W., D.P.M. Podiatric Surgery 30

Davis, Paul D., M.D. Family Medicine 10
DeBerry, Jason W., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7



UHC Physicians Directory | 39

Name Specialty Page
Delaportas, Dino J., M.D. Infectious Diseases 20
DeMarco, James J., M.D. Nephrology 21
DiGiovine, Daniel R., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Dobranski, Stefan A., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8
Dodson, Jeffrey A., M.D. Dermatology 6

Dorchak, Joseph J., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Douglas, Richard A., M.D. Neurosurgery 22

Doumit, Jimmy H., M.D. Pulmonary/Sleep Medicine 31, 32
Dubberke, Lance D., M.D. Family Medicine 10

Duenas, Omar F., M.D. Urogynecology 33
Epling, Blake, M.D. Endocrinology/Metabolism 9

Fairley, Kimberly J., D.O. Gastroenterology 16
Farasat, Sharifeh, M.D. Dermatology 6

Faris, David A., M.D. Ophthalmology 24
Farnsworth, Mark B., M.D. Family Medicine 11
Fazalare, Joseph J., M.D. Orthopaedic Surgery 26

Findley, Scott W., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9
Folio, Joseph M., D.O. Anesthesiology 4

Franklin, Grant L., Jr., M.D. Urology 33
Franz, Charles B., M.D. Dermatology 6

Fryer, Stephen F., II, D.O. Family Medicine 11
Gabriele, Frederick J., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Gangireddy, Venu G., M.D. Gastroenterology 16

Garner, Susan L., M.D. Hyperbaric Medicine, Wound Care 20, 34
Geva, Alon, M.D. General Surgery 17

Ghabra, Nabeel,  M.D. Nephrology 21
Ghorayeb, Ghassan, M.D. Ophthalmology 25

Godwin, Stuart P., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9
Goode, Christopher S., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8

Gupta, Sumeet, M.D. Ophthalmology 25
Hackney, Adam M., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Hackney, Mark A., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Hammad, Tariq, M.D. Gastroenterology 17

Hansen, Adam J., M.D. Thoracic Surgery 32
Harman, Haeley E., D.O. Family Medicine 11
Harvey, Jessica L., D.O. Hospitalists 19
Henry, Zachary W., D.O. Family Medicine 11

Hess, David E., M.D. Family Medicine 12
Hess, Elizabeth H., M.D. Family Medicine 12

Hess, Michael R., M.D. Family Medicine 12
Hirsch, William L., Jr., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Holbert, Cecil T., M.D. Family Medicine 12
Honaker, Matthew J., M.D. Obstetrics/Gynecology 23

Horner, Michael, M.D. Emergency Medicine 9



40 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Name Specialty Page
Hurst, Kyle A., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8

Hurst, Stephanie, CNM, MSN Midwifery, Obstetrics/Gynecology 21, 23
Inyang, Edidiong, M.D. Hospitalists 19

Iremashvili, Viacheslav,  M.D., Ph.D. Urology 33
Jackson, Jeffrey B., M.D. Dermatology 6

Jackson, Timothy K., M.D. Endocrinology/Metabolism 9
Jameel, Ayesha, M.D. Endocrinology/Metabolism 9

Kaul, Aaradhana, M.D. Rheumatology 31
Keesee, Sean T., M.D. Hospitalists 19
Khatoon, Salma, M.D. Hospitalists 19

King, Richard W., M.D. Obstetrics/Gynecology 23
Kitsos, Christina, M.D. Hospitalists 19

Kitsos, Eleni, M.D. Pediatrics 29
Koay, Thomas C., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Kraft, Clara H., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9
Kupec, Evan G., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Laxson, Leah “Carol”, M.D. Ophthalmology 25
Lehki, Robert, M.D. Emergency Medicine 8
Leon, John A., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Longenecker, Jo A., M.D. Family Medicine 12
Lopez, Gerardo C., M.D. Cardiology 5
Lucas, Ashley N., Au.D. Audiology 5

Luethke, Ronald W., M.D. Plastic Surgery 30
Mace, Janell C., M.D. Obstetrics/Gynecology 23
Mace, Kevin J., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8

Mace, Laco Lane, II, M.D. Hospitalists 19
Madden, Jeffrey W., M.D. General Surgery 17

Malone, James E., D.O. Family Medicine 12
Mann, Josalyn M., D.O. Family Medicine 13
Marsh, Robert A., M.D. Neurosurgery 22

Marshall, Thomas C., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8
McGushin, Meghann E., D.O. Emergency Medicine 8

McKnight, John A., M.D. Cardiology 5
McMillan, Brian, M.D. Ophthalmology 25

Merenda, Daniel J., M.D. Allergy/Immunology, Ear, Nose, and Throat 4, 7
Migaiolo, Joseph R., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Miller, M. Daniel, M.D. General Surgery 17
Mills, Angela M., D.O. Family Medicine 13

Minardi, Joseph J., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8
Momen, Joseph, M.D. Pediatrics 29
Momen, Moe, D.D.S. Pediatric Dentistry 28

Monastiriotis, Spyridon, M.D. Vascular Surgery 34
Morgan, Evan Z., M.D. Hospitalists 19

Alphabetical Index (continued)



UHC Physicians Directory | 41

Name Specialty Page
Morrison, Kristian, M.D. Family Medicine 13

Mouradian, Houda, M.D. Family Medicine 13
Mozahem, Khaldoun, M.D. Neurology 22

Murray, Frances B., M.D. Family Medicine 13
Muthukrishnan, Prashanth T., M.D. Pulmonary Medicine 31

Nashed, Mazen, M.D. Internal Medicine 21
Navada, Shiv U., M.D. Sleep Medicine 32

Neidhardt, Jessica M., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9
Nelson, Kelly R., M.D. Family Medicine 13

Newman, Keith M., D.P.M. Podiatric Surgery 30
Nguyen, John, M.D. Ophthalmology 25

Nirmala, Nishanth S., M.D. Hospitalists 19
Olayemi, Gbemisola, M.D. Rheumatology 31

Osman, Salman S., M.D. Oncology/Hematology 24
Oxley, K. Scott, M.D. Allergy/Immunology, Ear, Nose, and Throat 4, 7

Palko, Pete J., III, D.O. Family Medicine 14
Paquelet, Stephen, M.D. Anesthesiology 4
Person, Richard E., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Peters, Marcus A., M.D. Hospitalists 19
Phillips, Mary-Ann, M.D. Pediatrics 29
Policano, Brian C., M.D. Pediatrics 29

Prouty, Tyler J., M.D. Obstetrics/Gynecology 23
Que, Emerson T., M.D. Ophthalmology 25
Radcliffe, Eric J., M.D. Family Medicine 14

Ramanathan, Vigneshwaran, M.D. Hospitalists 19
Raymond, Benjamin A., D.O. General Surgery 18

Reams, Jennifer, D.O. Rheumatology 32
Reddy, Sathyanarayan M., M.D. Cardiology 5

Ross, James A., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Ross, Scott M., D.O. Anesthesiology 4

Sabbagh, Abdulmalek, M.D. Cardiology 5
Sabbagh, Annas, D.O. Pain Management 27

Sabbagh, Ebrahim, D.O. Cardiology 6
Sabbagh, Mohamed, M.D. Family Medicine 14
Salman, Muhammad, M.D. Psychiatry 30
Samuel, Folusade A., M.D. Hospitalists 19

Schmidt, Mary E., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8
Scott, Anna M., M.D. Emergency Medicine 8

Sedney, Cara L., M.D. Neurosurgery 22
Setzer, Erin L., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9

Shapiro, Robert E., M.D. Urogynecology 33
Simpson, Reagan, M.D. Family Medicine 14
Singh, Gobind P., M.D. Pain Management 27



42 | Bridgeport, WV | We’re Part of Something Great | uhcwv.org

Name Specialty Page
Singzon, Lea, M.D. Family Medicine 14

Singzon, Victor A., M.D. Family Medicine 14
Smith, Cory A., D.O. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Spratt, Justin M., D.O. Emergency Medicine 8
Stanley, Jonathan E., D.O. Infectious Diseases 20

Stewart, Jason W., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Stewart, Michael A., M.D. Radiation Oncology 31

Stover, Garrett W., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7
Swisher, Carey, D.O. Family Medicine 15

Swisher, Frank D., D.O. Family Medicine 15
Sykes, Joshua B., M.D. Orthopaedic Surgery 26

Szarko, Matthew S., M.D. Pathology 28
Teubert, Justin A., D.O. Family Medicine 15

Thomas, Zachariah M., M.D. Hospitalists 19
Thrush, W. Parke, M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Tomes, Lauren, D.O. Family Medicine 15
Tomlin, Brett A., M.D. Anesthesiology 4
Tuel, Wesley D., M.D. Diagnostic Radiology 7

Underwood, Bill D., M.D., Ph.D. Neurosurgery 22
Vasani, Sugam B., M.D. General Surgery 18

Vasicek, Richard E., D.O. Family Medicine 15
Vishwanathan, Swati, M.D. Oncology/Hematology 24

Vucelik, Andrew W., M.D. Emergency Medicine 9
Walker, Thomas N., M.D. Anesthesiology 4
Watkins, Ruthanne, D.O. Family Medicine 15
Waxman, David L., M.D. Orthopaedic Surgery 26

Wedemeyer, Gerald T., M.D. Pathology 28
West, Brittanie N., D.O. Family Medicine 16

Wolz, Dean E., M.D. Cardiology 6 
Woofter, Dominick R., M.D. Family Medicine 16

Woofter, Isha, M.D. Family Medicine 16
Wray, David L., D.O. Hospitalists 19

Yelinek, Ashley L., D.O. Orthopaedic Surgery 27
Zhang, Lixin,  M.D. Pathology 28

Alphabetical Index (continued)



UHC Physicians Directory | 43

NOTES



32
7 

M
ed

ica
l P

ar
k D

riv
e

Br
id

ge
po

rt,
 W

V 
26

33
0


